For the initial broad search which resulted in 2,417,979 emails, it is estimated that it 

would take 80,599.3 hours to review, potentially redact, and produce all of these emails. With a 

single hour of free search and retrieval time for this request, this entails a prepayment estimate of 

One Million Two Hundred Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Four Dollars and Fifty Cents 

($1,208,974.50) Excluding the first broad search yielded 882,798 emails, which would take 

29,426.6 hours to review, potentially redact, and produce all of these emails. With a single hour 

of free search and retrieval time for this request, this entails a prepayment estimate of Four 

Hundred Forty-One Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Four Dollars ($441,384).  We recognize 

that these estimates are patently absurd, however, so is the language of your request. 

You are free to resubmit your APRA request with a narrower scope.  You may wish to 

consider using direct, simple language and not an AI program which makes your request